

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11025/2009(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in LPA No. 400/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11091 of 2009

[MUNICIPAL CROP. OF DELHI V. UNITY PROJECTS P. LTD.]

WITH IA NO. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Let the matter be tagged with Civil Appeal No. 1959 of 2009 and

other connected matters.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (JUGINDER KAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER