

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7212 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDER CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7213 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7214 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7215 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7216 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Payal Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.7212/2009

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to

furnish the fresh particulars of the sole respondent within a

week's time whereafter appropriate steps for confirming

service on the said respondent shall be taken.

Item No.99

-2-

CA No.7213,7214 and 7215/2009

Counter affidavits have been filed in the above-said

matters.

Parties shall file statement of case in the other

matters.

List again on 25.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

