

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3270 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MUNICIPAL CORPN OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.K. ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3271 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3272 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4431 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Amit Sachdeva, appearing on behalf of Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in CA No.3272/2009 and CA No.4431/2009.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved sole respondent in CA No.3271/2009 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant through registered post within a week's time.

Item No.93

-2-

Parties shall also file the statement of case in all the matters within a period of four weeks.

List again on 15.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR