

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7212 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDER CONSTRUCTION CO.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7213 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 7214 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 7215 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 7216 of 2009

Date: 25/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Ms Megha Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel for the respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has stated that he will be filing the statement of case within a weeks' time. The ld. Counsel for the respondent has sought for two weeks' time to file the statement of case. Time as prayed for is granted to the ld. Counsel for the parties.

List again on 17.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj