

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7212 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDER CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7213 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7214 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7215 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7216 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen,adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra
Ms. Kavita Jha

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in Civil Appeal
No.7212/09 was directed to furnish the particulars of
the unserved respondents therein subject to payment of
cost of Rs.500/-. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not
remitted the cost even now.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.142

-2-

However, advocate Mr.Arun K.Beriwal takes notice for
the above respondents and seeks time for filing
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the
appellant offers to remit the cost today in the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee. I am inclined to permit
that. If cost is remitted today, Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee may receive it. File counter
affidavit as a last chance. Petitioner is directed to
serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks as a last
chance and file proof.

List the matter on 15.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB