

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1884 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GARIMA AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It seems that proof of service filed by the appellant is not proper and not in accordance with law. Appellant has to confirm service by proper mode as per law. For the purpose, let there be fresh dasti notice.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before 21.10.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.
List again on 5.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj