

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1884 OF 2009

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GARIMA AGGARWAL
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER