

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1873 OF 2009

M.C.D. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD. Respondent(s)

((Office report for directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1333 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 1884 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1885 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1886 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1959 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1960 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1961 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1962 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 1963 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 3270 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 3272 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 3991 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4431 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4572 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 5638 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 5639 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 6404 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 7212 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 7213 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 7214 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 7215 of 2009

Civil Appeal NO. 7216 of 2009

((Office report for directions in all matters)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

-2-

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Sanji9v Sen,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta,adv.
Mr. Prakash Swarup,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Bhomika Chuadhary,Adv.for
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal,Adv.for
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to take out fresh notice in CA Nos. 7212 of 2009 and in CA No. 1884 of 2009.

In CA Nos. 5639, 7213, 7214 and 7216 of 2009, learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks' time to file the statement of case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER