

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5390/2014

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARDHAMAN PROPERTIES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5391 of 2014

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.M. Kalia,Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in both the matters is present. He has stated that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondents within a period of one week and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

..2/-

Item No. 122

- 2 -

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 26.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar