

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5390/2014

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARDHAMAN PROPERTIES LTD & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5391/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bimraj, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

The office report states that the service of notice is

complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has entered
Signature Not Verified

appearance on their behalf.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.11.14
10:16:04 IST

Reason: List again on 27.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG