

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5390/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2010 in WP No. 10245/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARDHAMAN PROPERTIES LTD &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5391/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Suvesh Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. K. Bhimraj Achary, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.1873 of 2009 etc.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER